RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 11

A Resolution Appointing Members to the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Committee.

RECITALS:

Whereas, on October 6, 2020, the City Council approved Ordinance No. 5097, an Ordinance Adopting a New McMinnville Municipal Code Chapter 2.35, Establishing a Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Committee (DEIAC); and

Whereas, on February 9, 2021, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2021-03 appointing seven committee members, one youth liaison, and one Council liaison to the DEIAC; and

Whereas, on May 25, 2021, the City Council approved Ordinance No. 5103, an Ordinance Amending Section 2.35.030 of the McMinnville Municipal Code Specific to Membership: Number of Members, Appointment, and Ex Officio Members; and

Whereas, on February 10, 2022, the DEIAC voted to recommend the appointment of David Cano to the DEIAC and to recommend the appointment of Karina Alcantara as the DEIAC youth liaison.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON as follows:

1. The City Council appoints the following new volunteers to the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Committee with term lengths as detailed below.

Karina Alcantara David Cano New Appointment, expires December 31, 2023 New Appointment, expires December 31, 2022

2. This Resolution and these appointments will take effect immediately upon adoption.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held the 22nd day of February, 2022 by the following votes:

	Ayes: Drabkin, Garvin, Geary, Menke, Peralta, Chenoweth	
	Nays:	
	Abstain:	
Approved this 22 nd day of February, 2022.		
MAYO	3	
Appro	red as to form: Attest:	

City Attorney

Resolution No. 2022-11

Effective Date: February 22, 2022

Page 1 of 1